General Project Information

Project ID:	LPL-028 (1008-1)
Name:	LITTLE MUSKEGO LAKE ASSOCIATION: Little Muskego Lake Watershed Inventory
Туре:	Lakes Grant
Subtype:	Large Scale Lake Planning
Status:	COMPLETE
Start Date:	1/3/1991
End Date:	12/31/1997
Purpose:	Entire watershed inventory by the Waukesha County Land Conservation Committee and an independent contractor. Project will include land use inventory using new aerial photographs, past and present in-lake monitoring data, WIN model; recommendation oflands for preservation and conservation; updating of Lake Use Report No. FX10-Little Muskego Lake; weekly bacteria sampling at inlet and public beach during spring and summer; publication and distribution of final report. Format for data reporting is tobe worked out in consultation with DNR district contact. Information will be disseminated to the public by public meetings and local newspaper articles. Project results will be reposited at the Muskego Library and City Hall.
Objective:	
Comments:	
Outcome:	

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Little Muskego Lake Associatio	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	1/3/1991	12/31/1997	Little Muskego Lake Association	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status	Commen	Comments		
Actions						
Action		Detailed Description		Start Date	End Date	Status
Water Quality	Modeling	10100091		1/3/1991		PROPOSED
Watershed Mapping or Assessment				1/3/1991	12/31/1997	PROPOSED
Monitor Target	ted Area			1/3/1991	12/31/1997	PROPOSED
Details:	Parameter	Value/Amount	Units	Со	nments	1
	Habitat Sampled					
	Monitoring					
	Report Writeup					

Grant Awarded	Entire watershed inventory by the Waukesha County Land Conservation Committee and an independent contractor. Project will include land use inventory using new aerial photographs, past and present in-lake monitoring data, WIN model; recommendation oflands for preservation and conservation; updating of Lake Use Report No. FX10-Little Muskego Lake; weekly bacteria sampling at inlet and public beach during spring and summer; publication and distribution of final report. Format for data reporting is tobe worked out in consultation with DNR district contact. Information will be disseminated to the public by public meetings and local newspaper articles. Project results will be reposited at the Muskego Library and City Hall.	1/3/1991	COMPLETE
---------------	---	----------	----------

Monitoring Stations

Station ID	Nan	Name			Co	Comments			
Assessment Units									
WBIC	Segm	ent L	ocal Name			Official Name			
762500	1	Ν	luskego Creek			Muskego Creek			
762700	1	Li	ittle Muskego Lake			Little Muskego Lake			
Lab Account C	Codes								
Account Code	D	Description					Start Date	End Date	
Forms									
Form Code Form Name									
Methods									
Method Code	Method Code Method Description								
Fieldwork Events									
Start Date	Status Field ID Station ID St			Static	on Name				
Documents									

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
A Lake Management Plan for Little Muskego Lake, Waukesha County, Wisconsin	Over the past approximately 10 years, agencies such as U. S. Geologic Survey and the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission, at the request of the Little Muskego Lake Management District, have been conducting lake management-related data collection and analysis efforts. These efforts have now been integrated into a lake management plan for Little Muskego Lake, which plan is intended to address the water quality, recreational use, and natural resource problems of the Lake. The preparation of the plan was a cooperative effort by the City of Muskego, the Little Muskego Lake Management District, the Little Muskego Lake Association, Inc., the U. S. Geological Survey, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, and the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission. This report documents the recommended lake management plan. The report describes the physical and biological properties of Little Muskego Lake and its watershed; the quality of the Lake waters and the factors affecting that quality, including land use and management practices; the recreational use of the Lake; and the shoreline conditions around the Lake and sets forth recommended management measures. The plan presented in this report is intended to provide a guide to the making of development decisions concerning the wise use and management of Little Muskego Lake as an aesthetic and recreational asset of immeasurable value. Accordingly, adoption of the plan presented herein by all concerned water use management agencies is urged. The Regional Planning Commission stands ready to assist the various units and agencies of government concerned in adopting and carrying out over time the plan recommendations.	SEWRPC	6/30/1996	

Budget

Combined Budgets:						
Combined WSLH:						
Combined Total:	\$0.00					
Funding						
Organization		Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date